## SONY

Sony Mobile Communications Prepared by SEM/CGLQAC RYOKO KUNIMURA Contents responsible if other than preparer

Approved by SEM/CGLQAC (RYOKO KUNIMURA) Confidential LETTER Document number 263/0061-LXE 110 0350 Uen Date 2016-09-02 Remarks This document is managed in metaDoc.

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology Equipment Authorization Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

## HW Declaration Letter - FCC ID: PY7-22041R

Sony Mobile Communications Inc., hereby declares that the Non-cellular part (WLAN and Bluetooth) hardware is electronically identical between FCC ID: PY7-29752M and FCC ID: PY7-22041R. It is shown in the operational description and the internal photo that the enclosure, PCB and part location, RF chipset, output power, and antenna performance including the antenna gain are all same.

Therefore the below FCC ID: PY7-29752M test results may represent for FCC ID: PY7-22041R.

- 16J23633A-E4V2 (WLAN/DTS)
- 16J23633A-E5V3 (WLAN/UNII)
- 16J23633A-E2V3 (BT)
- 16J23633A-E3V2 (BLE)
- 16J23633A-S1V3 (SAR)

Yours sincerely

Khakeho

Mika Kaneko Head of Regulatory, Product Compliance Quality & Customer Services Sony Mobile Communications Inc.

R